Cash flows from investing activities △ 1,889 17

Free cash flows △ 936 393

Cash flows from financing activities △ 634 △ 341

Effect of exchange rate change on cash and

cash equivalents
△35 33

Changes in cash flows △ 1,605 86

Changes in the amount due to the change of fiscal

year-end of consolidated subsidiaries
- △ 8

Year-end balance of cash and cash equivalents 2,100 2,178

20© YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP., All rights reserved.

Conditions of Operational Hedge-Marry and Netting -YTD-

*ARs for the previous term and the current term are based on the average rates for the six months from April to Sep.

 1-yen appreciation of the yen would increase operating income about 3.5 million yen.

 Foreign exchange sensitivity: about 0.4%

Currency

Inflow Outflow Net

Average

rate in

the term

(JPY)

In case of appreciation of

yen (10%)

In case of depreciation of

yen (10%)

Each

currency

Yen

equivalent

(JPY)

Compo-

sition

ratio

Each

currency

Yen

equivalent

(JPY)

Compo-

sition

ratio

Each

currency

Average

rate in the

term

▲10%

(JPY)

Rate

difference

Affected

amount

(YTD)

Average

rate in the

term

+10%

(JPY)

Rate

difference

Affected

amount

(YTD)

JPY ¥7,800.0 ¥7,800.0 72% ¥6,800.0 ¥6,800.0 66% ¥1,000.0 - - - - - - -

USD $24.3 ¥2,699.2 25% $24.1 ¥2,677.0 26% $0.2 ¥111.1 ¥99.97 ¥-11.11 ¥-2.22 ¥122.19 ¥11.11 ¥2.22

EUR € 1.9 ¥240.0 2% € 1.3 ¥164.2 2% € 0.6 ¥126.3 ¥113.67 ¥-12.6 ¥-7.58 ¥138.93 ¥12.63 ¥7.58

PHP PP0.0 ¥0.0 0% PP253.0 ¥559.1 5% PP-253.0 ¥2.2 ¥1.99 ¥-0.2 ¥55.91 ¥2.43 ¥0.22 ¥-55.91

THB ฿34.60 ¥113.5 1% ฿11.10 ¥36.4 0% ฿23.50 ¥3.3 ¥2.95 ¥-0.3 ¥-7.71 ¥3.61 ¥0.33 ¥7.71

Total - ¥10,852.7 100% - ¥10,236.8 100% - - - - ¥38.41 - - ¥-38.41

21© YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP., All rights reserved.

YoY Changes in Capital Investment and Depreciation & Amortization

(Million yen)
FY2012

Consolidated

FY2013

Consolidated

FY2014

Consolidated

FY2015

Consolidated

FY2016

Consolidated

FY2017 Q2

Consolidated

Net sales 9,088 10,530 10,703 9,458 10,007 6,239

Capital investment 836 243 288 207 448 267

% of Net Sales 9.2% 2.3% 2.7% 2.2% 4.5% 4.3%

Depreciation and

amortization
546 466 407 393 294 122

% of Net Sales
6.0% 4.4% 3.8% 4.2% 2.9% 2.0%

Net sales, capital investment, and depreciation & amortization (previous term and current term)

FY2017-FY2016

(Million yen)

836

243 288 207
448546 466 407 393 294

9,088
10,530 10,703

9,458 10,007

0

5,000

10,000

0

500

1,000

2013/3期 2014/3期 2015/3期 2016/3期 2017/3期

設備投資額 減価償却費 売上高Capital Investment
Depreciation &

Amortization
Net sales

FY2012 FY2013 FY2014 FY2015 FY2016

© YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP., 2017. All rights

reserved.

© YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP., All rights reserved.

23© YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP., All rights reserved.

FY2017 Full-year Business Forecasts -YoY-

 Results for FY2016 vs. Initial forecasts for FY2017 (announced on May 12, 2017)

vs. Forecasts for FY2017 (announced on November 6, 2017)

(Million yen)

FY2016

Actual

FY2017

Initial forecasts

FY2017

Revised